companies and/or other entities that are involved in calculating the interest rates for our residential mortgage securities and securitized debt, our loan servicers for our hybrid and
floating rate loans, and with the various counterparties to our financing transactions in order to implement the changes required to be made to existing agreements for these
transactions in response to the impending termination of the use of LIBOR and to evaluate the impact of the federal legislation, and the Federal Reserve’s rules on our transition
away from LIBOR. Furthermore, our transaction processing systems are already processing, or have been tested and are capable of processing, SOFR-based instruments.

66

Table of Contents

Shock Table

The information presented in the following “Shock Table” projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our net interest income and portfolio
value, including the impact of Swaps and securitized debt and other fixed rate debt, based on the assets in our investment portfolio at December 31, 2022 and 2021. All changes in
income and value are measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value under the base interest rate scenario at December 31, 2022 and
2021.

December 31, 2022

Change in Interest Rates

Change in
Estimated Net Portfolio

Value (1)(2)

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest
Income

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio

Value
(Dollars in Thousands)
 +100 Basis Point Increase $ (110,637) 1.53 % (1.27)%
 + 50 Basis Point Increase $ (49,483) 0.74 % (0.57)%
Actual at December 31, 2022 $ —  — % — %
 - 50 Basis Point Decrease $ 37,811  (0.19)% 0.43 %
 -100 Basis Point Decrease $ 63,950  (1.89)% 0.73 %

December 31, 2021

Change in Interest Rates

Change in
Estimated Net Portfolio

Value (1)(2)

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest
Income

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio

Value
(Dollars in Thousands)
 +100 Basis Point Increase $ (159,216) 1.61 % (1.78)%
 + 50 Basis Point Increase $ (69,313) 0.79 % (0.77)%
Actual at December 31, 2021 $ —  — % — %
 - 50 Basis Point Decrease $ 48,720  (1.99)% 0.54 %
 -100 Basis Point Decrease $ 76,848  (3.49)% 0.86 %

(1) Assets in our portfolio include residential whole loans and REO, securities, other portfolio investments, goodwill, intangibles, receivables, and cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash.
(2) Change in estimated net portfolio value includes the effect of our interest rate swaps, securitized debt, and other fixed rate debt.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed
events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the outcomes. The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at December 31, 2022 and 2021. The